

College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan



Dr. Tiffany Wai Mei LEE

Charges

Date Charge(s) Laid: April 10, 2018
Hearing: June 16, 2019

Charge(s): Unprofessional Conduct

Outcome Date: June 16, 2018

You Dr. Tiffany Wai Mei Lee are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) of *The Medical Profession Act, 1981* s.s. 1980-81 c. M-10.1.

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:

- (a) You practised medicine in Saskatchewan in the period of approximately August 20, 2017 to August 28, 2017 without being licensed by the College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan;
- (b) You provided medical services in a Saskatoon Hospital without having been privileged to do so;
- (c) You were advised in communications with staff of the College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan that you would not receive a licence to practise medicine until after August 20, 2017 and that you should delay your planned starting date to practise medicine in Saskatchewan.